
 
 

To: Marketing, Planning, & Legislative Committee  Date: September 28, 2015 

From: Mary Burdick      Reviewed by:
 

SUBJECT:  Community Events
 

Summary of Issues:  
County Connection participates in select community and business events, and coordinates 
Class Pass field trips for schools with service along fixed-routes. 

School & Community Events: 
 

Added to September: 
Thurs. Sept 17 – Concord Child Care Center, Concord 20 students/14 adults 
Thurs. Sept 24 – Mountain View Elementary, Concord 28 students/6 adults 

 
Thurs. Oct. 1 – Mountain View Elementary, Concord 30 students/8 adults 
Sat., Oct. 3 – Monument Health Fair – Concord 10-2 
Tues. Oct 6 – Morello Park Elementary, Martinez 24 students/9 adults 
Thurs. Oct. 8 – Cal St. East Bay – 11:30-1:30 and 4-6 PM 
Tues. Oct 13 – Morello Park Elementary, Martinez 24 students/8 adults 
Wed. Oct 14 – Kidtime Preschool, Walnut Creek 31 students/4 adults 
Thurs. Oct 15 – John Swett Elementary, Martinez 32 students/3 adults 
Thurs. Oct 15 – Pleasant Hill Middle, Pleasant Hill 30 students/4 adults 
Fri. Oct 23 – John Muir Elementary, Martinez 24 students/8 adults 
Fri. Oct. 23 – SMAC Senior Mobility Event – John Muir Walnut Creek 10-2:30 
Tues. Oct. 27 – City of San Ramon Transportation Fair – San Ramon 10:30-2:30  
 
 
Recommendation:  
For information only 
 
Financial Implications:  
Any costs associated with events are included in the Promotions budget. 




